



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 547/2018

THE DIRECTOR ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE GENERAL SECRETARY, DELHI STATE KAMGAR UNION

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

20.05.2024

%

**CM APPL. 30313/2024 (Seeking direction for compliance of order dated
24.05.2023)**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 29th May, 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 20, 2024

rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any