



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 547/2018

THE DIRECTOR ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S.R.Krishna, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

THE GENERAL SECRETARY, DELHI STATE KAMGAR UNION

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Mr. Mayank
Yadav and Mr. Lalgoulen Kipgen,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
29.05.2024

%

CM APPL. 30313/2024 (Direction to pay differential amount for the period from October 2021 till December 2023)

1. The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the applicant seeking the following reliefs:

*“(a) Direct the Petitioner - Institute to pay the differential amount for the period from October 2021 till December 2023;
(b) Direct the Appellant Institute to pay every month the through online transfer the wages as revised in 2021 herein after w.e.f January 2024; and*



(c) Pass such other order/s as this Hon'ble Court deems fit and proper in the interests of justice."

2. Heard.
3. Issue notice. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicant accepted notice.
4. List on 22nd August, 2024 i.e. the date already fixed.

W.P.(C) 547/2018

Lower Court Record has been requisitioned.

List on 22nd August, 2024 i.e. the date already fixed for final hearing.

Meanwhile, the parties are directed to file written arguments along with the convenience compilation of documents.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 29, 2024
gs/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any