



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 547/2018, CM APPL. 2325/2018, CM APPL. 41148/2022,
CM APPL. 30313/2024

THE DIRECTOR ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCESPetitioner

Through: Mr. V.S.R Krishna and Mr. V
Shashank Kumar

versus

THE GENERAL SECRETARY, DELHI STATE KAMGAR UNION
.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

% **ORDER**
22.08.2024

1. It is already 5:00 pm. No time left.
2. List on 17.12.2024.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any