



\$~46

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
**W.P.(C) 547/2018 & CM APPLs. 2325/2018, 30313/2024 &**  
**41148/2022**

+

THE DIRECTOR ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL  
SCIENCES .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Advocate.

versus

THE GENERAL SECRETARY, DELHI STATE KAMGAR UNION  
.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

**17.12.2024**

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. Relist on 08.05.2025.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**DECEMBER 17, 2024/v**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*