



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 547/2018 CM APPL. 2325/2018 CM APPL. 41148/2022 CM
APPL. 30313/2024

THE DIRECTOR ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna and Mr. V
Shashank Kumar, Advs.

versus

THE GENERAL SECRETARY, DELHI STATE KAMGAR UNION
.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
08.05.2025

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner. However, counsel for the respondent objects to the same.
2. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.
3. List on 03rd September 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 8, 2025/MK