



\$~33

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 547/2018, CM APPL. 2325/2018, CM APPL.  
41148/2022, CM APPL. 30313/2024

THE DIRECTOR ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL  
SCIENCES .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V. S. R. Krishna and Mr.  
V. Shashank Kumar, Advs.

versus

THE GENERAL SECRETARY, DELHI STATE KAMGAR  
UNION .....Respondent

Through: Advocate (*appearance not  
given*).

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**  
**03.09.2025**

%

1. Written submissions along with compilation of documents in terms of the Order dated 29.05.2024 have not been filed by the respondent.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks with an advance copy thereof to the other side.
3. List on 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**SEPTEMBER 3, 2025**

*p/my*