



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 547/2018, CM APPL. 2325/2018 and

CM APPL. 41148/2022

THE DIRECTOR ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL  
SCIENCES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.V.S.R. Krishna and Mr.Shashank  
Kumar, Advocates

versus

THE GENERAL SECRETARY, DELHI STATE KAMGAR UNION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Sumita Hazarika, Mr.Rakesh and  
Mr.Prakhar, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**04.02.2026**

1. Initial submissions have been heard.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, time is granted to place on record revised notes along with the relevant case law(s).
3. List on 26.02.2026.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**FEBRUARY 4, 2026**

na