



\$~9,10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CONT.CAS(C) 1132/2024, CM APPLs. 57906/2025, 79899/2025  
THE GENERAL SECRETARY  
DELHI STATE KAMGAR UNION .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sumitra Hazarika and Mr.  
Prakhar Gupta, Advocates.

versus

DR M SRINIVAS .....Respondent

Through: None.

+ W.P.(C) 547/2018, CM APPLs. 2325/2018, 41148/2022  
THE DIRECTOR ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL  
SCIENCES .....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE GENERAL SECRETARY,  
DELHI STATE KAMGAR UNION .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Sumitra Hazarika and Mr.  
Prakhar Gupta, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**26.02.2026**

1. None appears for the petitioner in W.P.(C) 547/2018.
2. Renotify on 24.03.2026.
3. At this stage, Mr. *VSR Krishna*, Advocate appears on behalf of the petitioner in W.P.(C) 547/2018. He has been apprised of the order passed today and the next date of hearing.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**FEBRUARY 26, 2026/rd**