



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 547/2018, CM APPLs. 2325/2018, 41148/2022
THE DIRECTOR ALL INDIA INSTITUTE
OF MEDICAL SCIENCESPetitioner
Through: Mr. V.S.R. Krishna, Advocate

versus

THE GENERAL SECRETARY,
DELHI STATE KAMGAR UNIONRespondent
Through: Ms. Sunita Hazarika and Mr. Prakhar
Gupta, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 30.04.2026.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 24, 2026/rd